Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia

Delivery Order

Order Date:

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

09-23-2021 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0211 4037 GSD2200000002 1

Procurement Folder: 941793

Document Name: Janitorial Services Bldg. 37 - 10/1/21-9/30/22

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Janitorial Services Bldg. 37 - 10/1/21-9/30/22

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order

Buyer Name: James R Jones
Telephone: 304-352-5517
Email: james.r.jones@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Master Agreement Number: CMA 0212 WVRFJAN19 1

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000204796
WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES INC
710 CENTRAL AVE

CHARLESTON Wv 25302-1702
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 304-205-7970 Extension:

Discount Details:

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

James Hawley
304-352-5497
jim.f.hawley@wv.gov

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 37

604 57TH ST SE

CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Purchas ing Division’s File Cc Py Total Order Amount:r $263,915.40
MR o5 /35 /‘)ow
PURCHASING VISION AUTH [ZATION ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATIO$
DATE: i q | [oad 4 DATE: AL
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON ILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Date Printed: Sep 23, 2021 Order Number: CDO 0211 4037 GSD2200000002 1 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDQ-002 2020/05



Extended Description:

State Contract Release Order
SWC: WVRFJAN19

To provide janitorial services for the West Virginia Department of Administration, General Services Division, Bldg. #37, per the attached documentation.

Dates of Service: 10/1/2021 through 9/30/2022.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 76110000 13020.00000 HOUR $20.2700 $263,915.40
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date

Commodity Line Description: Janitorial Services Bldg. 37 - 10/1/21-9/30/22

Extended Description:
Janitorial Services Bldg. 37 - 10/1/21-9/30/22

Date Printed: Sep 23, 2021 Order Number: CDQO 0211 4037 GSD2200000002 1

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




DocuSign Envelope ID: 003B2AB6-46BB-43CF-AC99-D2F864F81BBC

¢».‘- (r'/‘

w w Service Agreement

19.GSD.037.22
West Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc.

PO Box 6764 Charleston WV 25362 Phone: (304) 205-7870  Fax: (304) 205-7915

To give every individual with varying abilities the opportunity to have gainful employment

SERVICE AGREEMENT

Contractor: West Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc. (WVARF)

Vendor/Sub-contractor:  PACE Enterprises, Inc.

{Work Performed By*)

Work Performed: Janitorial

Customer/Site: General Services Division Billing: General Services Division
Building #37 Building #37
DEP/PEIA - Kanawha City 112 California Avenue
Charleston, WV 25304 Charleston, WV 25305
Jim Hawley GSDinvoices@wv.gov
304-352-5497

jim.f.hawley@wv.gov

Period of Agreement: 10/1/2021 to 9/30/2022

Total Agreement Pricing**: 13020.00 Total Hours
$263,915.40 Total Cost at $20.27/hr
$271,832.8620 Total Cost w/Pcard at $20.8781/hr

e Please reference the attached Pricing documentation sheet that provides a detailed, monthly, breakdown of the
pricing and billing.

» Please reference the attached Terms of Agreement, GSD Terms of Agreement, and Workloading documentation
sheets that provide a detailed breakdown of the scope of work. The GSD Janitorial Scope of Work has been attached
for reference.

*Work to be performed by the listed CRP or a comparable CRP as determined by WVARF

DocuSigned by:
l Tara Martines 9/20/2021

Tara Martinez Date
WVARF, Inc. CEO

( e [L q__pv« Procurement Administrator

Custorher Signature " Customer Title
James R. Jones 9/21/2021

Customer Print Name Date



' DocusSign Envelope I1D: 003B2AB6-46BB-43CF-ACS8-D2F884F81BBC

w,_; m Terms of Agreement
| 19.GSD.037.22
West Virginia Association of Rehabilitation Facilities, Inc.
PO Box 6764 Charleston WV 25362  Phone: (304) 205-7970  Fax: (304) 205-7915

To give every individual with varying abilities the opportunity te have gainful employment

TERMS OF AGREEMENT

e General Services Division agrees to communicate all the information herein this agreement, especially the Terms of the
Agreement and changes in scope of work, to their lessees, prior to the start of the agreement.

o State Use Program: Thank you for your continued business and participation in the State Use Program. The State Use
Program is called to merge business reality, social welfare and public policy in the lives of the people with differing abilities.
We use innovative approaches to helping people with disabilities experience the dignity of a paycheck and the pleasure of
community participation. Our unigue mission is of giving work opportunities to individuals with a variety of abilities. Some of
the CRP associates may have cognitive, learning, physical or other disabilities that we all need to be aware and thoughtful of
as we work with these individuals. If vou have questions or concerns with the associate you are working with please reach
out to their supervisor for guidance and situation resolution.

The customer agrees to communicate with the lessees of each building the proper communication channels when an issue
arises. The lessee is to contact General Services Division. General Services Division will then contact the proper party,
following the guidance list below.

» The customer understands, and will make sure their lessees understand, that the associates working in their facilities are
employees of the vendor. If an issue arises, the lessees are to contact the GSD Service Desk and GSD agrees to communicate
that issue directly with the vendor supervisor and not the associate completing the work.

if an issue arises with the vendor assoclate, the customer agrees to contact both parties listed below:

WVARF CONTACT: VENDOR CONTACT:
Gary Wolfe, Contract Manager Marvin Harold
0: 304-205-7970 ext. 204 O:
C: 304-444-2401 C: 304-641-4540
gwolfe@wvarf.org

» If an issue arises with the quality of services being provided, the customer agrees to contact WVARF at the above WVARF
contact. A quality inspection will be completed.

e The vendor agrees to complete the scope of work as outlined in the attached Workloading documentation. Any requests for
work that fall outside the outlined scope of work will not be completed until approved by WVARF first. Please contact Andrea
Higginbotham at ahigginbotham@wwvarf.org to request a change.

o The customer agrees to receive electronic invoices.

e The customer agrees to furnish disposable items, including but not limited to - toilet tissue, paper towels, liquid hand soap,
and trash liners.

The vendor agrees to furnish zll cleaning supplies and equipment required to perform the tasks agreed upon in the Scope of
Work on the attached Workloading documentation.

WVARF agrees to provide services for the above amount as the "Fair Market Price" approved by the Governor's Committee
far the Purchase of Commaodities and Services from the Handicapped.

¢ To learn more about the WV State Use Program, please visit our website at www.wvarf.org.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 003B2AB6-46BB-43CF-AC99-D2F864F81BBC

- O /
W‘ W Terms of Agreement
I 19.GSD.037.22
West Virginia Associotion of Rehabiiitation Facilities, Inc.
PO Box 6764 Charleston WV 25362  Phone: (304) 205-7970  Fax: {304) 205-7915

To give every individual with varying obifities the cpportunity to have gainful employment

TERMS OF AGREEMENT

e The total number of hours for this agreement Is 13020, which is the number of hours per day (52.50}) times the number of
working days (248} defined on the attached workloading sheet.

o Employees of the subcontractor will be required to ‘clock in” using a method designated by the WV Department of
Administration, General Services Division. The subcontractor will be required to submit the actual hours worked to WVARF.
WVARF will invoice the Agency monthly for actual hours worked in the previous month, not exceeding the number of hours
per day, as indicated below, for each day billed. WVARF will provide documentation with invoice(s) to verify the number of
hours being billed. Hours not worked for any day during a billing month may not be “made up” without written approval
from the Agency {(email is acceptable).

o 8 of the 52.50 hours in this agreement are for a Working Supervisor

* GSD Scope of Work Notes:

Please be advised:
o 1st floor Hard Surface Halls: Total Square Feet on the 1st Floor Hall, Lobby and Entrances is 14,418,

¢ Utility Time
GENERAL UTILITY TIME - CONTINUOUS MONITORING FOR CLEANING OPPORTUNITIES
- Entry doorway and panel glass
- Employee lunch/breakrooms (trash emptied, wipe spillage from tables, etc.)
- Policing the entrances
- Mopping ar!d/or vacuuming spills
- Extra time needed to finish scope of work
- Recycling Bins: do not need to be checked. GSD will alert the supervisor, and you'll be instructed to
empty a bin as it's needed.
- Other tasks that are requested through the proper channels and communicated by GSD to the

vendor supervisor.
- Any requests for tasks to be completed, outside the scope of work, need to first be communicated to

the vendor supervisor for the proper directing of the associates.

COVID-19 TOUCHPOINTS - TO BE COMPLETED TWICE DAILY
Clean and disinfect all public and employee lunch/breakroom touch point areas, following CDC guidelines:

- Wear disposable gloves to clean and disinfect

- Clean surfaces using soap and water, then use disinfectant
- Cleaning with soap and water reduces the number of germs, dirt and impurities on the

surface. Disinfecting kills germs on surfaces.

- Practice routine cleaning of frequently touched surfaces
- More frequent cleaning and disinfection may be required based on level of use
- Surfaces and objects in public places should be cleaned and disinfected

- High touch surfaces include:
- Tables, doorknobs, light switches, countertops, handles

Disinfect
- Use a recommended EPA-registered household disinfectant
- Follow the instructions on the label to ensure safe and effective use of product



5 | sez
BOLYEITS 05°Z0TT B9UVETTS | 0S'TOTY v 1z |zzoz des
£0'9LY'VZS 052071 £0'9LY'PTS | 05°£0ZT ] §T |zzozdny
05'€82'12S 00'050T 0S°€82'TZS | 00'0507 ] oz |jzzozin
BILYETTS 05°Z0TT 20'LPE'TZS | 0SZOTT £ 17 |Zeozunf
05'E82'1TS 00'0501 0S'EBZ'TZS | 00°0SOT ¥ 0z |zzoT Ao
BY'LYE'TTLS 05'Z011 89'LVE'ZLS | 05ZOTT ¥ 12 |220Z dy
E0°9LY'WES 08'20ZT £0'9L0'V2S | 05'20ZT 1 €2 |T0Z N
£E'612'028 05'L66 £E€'6T2'02$ 05'L66 v 61 |zz0z 994
05°EBE'ITS a0'as01 0S°EBZ'TZS | 00'0S0T ¥ 0z |Teoz uet
89'LVE'TTS 05°Z0TT 89°LPE'ZZS | 05°20TT H 1z |tz0TIag
EE'STT'0LS 05'L66 EEBTZ0CS | 05'L66 v 61 |T20TAON
0S'E82'TZS 000501 0S'€E8ZTIZS | 000sOT v 0T |Tz0zR0
1oy Mo | PEK 1500 Anppuow z..._...n_.u_z speam| saeq
jmoL ”:e“ 10301
ALVY ATINOH 8 NOLLISOd
SMOJICS SV Pa|l|g/umoq uaxnoig
i OF'STE'E9ZS | 1500 INIW3ILOV WLOL | 00'020€T [ SNNOH INIW3DYIVIOL |
Qunowy 1uawRaIly |e10)
SN

JupwAoidwa nfujol hu>lc o1 Adunpodde ayi SABHGD BUAIDA QI rengmapul A1242 n.:n_.,. of

ST6L-S0Z {pOE) %04 OL6L-SOT (POE)9U0Yd  Z9EST AM UOISILIBYY) 1949 XOF Od
uj ‘Seffiang uonolGoysy Jo uoRDII0SSY OIUIEIA I53M

ZTLE0°ASD'6T ’ ,
ONIDIND E g
@ e

0881 84¥98-420-660Y-40¢ 88998 vZ4E00 QI 8dojpauz ubignooq



M Palsy
N 29150} Eﬂuﬁwﬂw .““m_a wow_“ o Lt Apssnn 20 2t
dopy 19m/sayddng aoejday /S0l
8¢ 009°¢ adj /54N 10BJWISIC] B3| used | 622 e/ $100|4 398LINS PIBH ‘3T
{Wd) NOONYALIY ATIVA - Swoolisay L 0 0000 dow duweq £LE q81
0 0000 dow 15ng 90F eqr
(vd3 wim pagsy SI00]4 2IeLNS PIeH "G
nﬂhu“uﬁm,_u_““ﬂwwu_w_mw“ﬁhﬂh 8%z v69'T X3l4uwiQ uisn dows dweq| . gso avt
8 009°¢ adipn/saanixgg a)uisig ues(/ysel) 62T eg 8T 9%E'T _ dow 35nq oTt eyt
(INY) ONINSOW ATIVG - Swoossay g $400j4 39B4INS Piey JIYIO |1V VT
0 0000 SIUIA YSEA 9IS qs L4 TeL'0 X2j4iuwQ Buisn dow duweg aso qt
0 0000 SIUBA IS 69 eg 84T LISD dow 1sng oit er
s1a1si83y 3/ 3 Supieay ‘s SjieH ‘seaueniu3 ‘Aqqo 100} ST 3284NS PR ‘T
_ Mﬁ“af : sm awiy uopduasag #vssi h u_aahm M»HHJ% awng uopdusssg #ssi hﬁwﬁ.
NHOM 40 3d00S
0 | (1) 19d1e) | {,4) 19de0) 002201 * (.4) 39due)
$100}4 pajadie) "gz si00j4 pajadie) Jeyio |V "vZ lediey 'z
0 () vioL ot 0 {;¥)viol ‘gt 888€€ {;4) i0L v BTYYT (M wvioL's
0 {,4) ]3y10 0 (;4) 12y10 0 (M) s2ua0 0 (z4) #2430
0 (1) we/jAuip 0 (;4) wer/jAup 0 (1) wey/jAuip 0 () wet/iAu
0 ANE 318.40U07) 0 ANE EIETRlly) 0 rt_ 9laiouo) 0 rat Bwhu:ou_
0 {;4) awesas] 0 (;u) dtwesay 990F rra 2Wessn 0 (4] slwelan
0 (SIETTRRTY 0 (W)alL oAl zeseT {4} auL 1A BIFFT {u) 2L 1A
$100]4 BIELNS PIEH DT $1004 BIBLINSG pieH "gT SI00[4 30BLING PivH JSYIO IIY VT SlieH ‘seauenuz ‘Aqqo7 Joojg IST 2oenS ParH 'T
0 ANQ apIsIng 00¢ rut 0UBIUZ|89T 18N OM 4 TVLOL
0 (1) @pis T 13 0 (1 se3u)]} paeagaseg vz 1B oM J3d Yy
8 sjpued/siooq sseig 3] 000t (z4) "Hng jeapap L {#) 51 HO Hiem
33 (#) sajqeL woonjeasglo (M) apis T 000z (M) "4ins |eauozuioy €8¢ (;4) sausp
0 {#) sa1eyn Eoo._v_mw._m_ 0 Sjaued/fsi00q ssejn juj 0 :E Asa3sjoydn 986 (#) sspeadasay ysedy
T {#) quis wooieaigjo (;u) 2pisino L (#) s34 nears L (#) suteyunoy sa3em
a4 (#) anemoinfo (;3) spisw 0 (1) saanaxig wy3yf i {#) san3x4
0z {#) J0ieloBl4y0Y 0 {#) smopuim 14 (#) s101en0)3] ST {#) swoolisay
FUI0Ud NOILYDIOT
144 ucw_.“””“y S Aeam/sheq TTOT/0E/6 120Z/1/0T poLad Juawealdy Jeloyuel adAy uaweaidy
CT'LED'ASD'6T *ANINIIUOY HO4 DNIAYOTIHUOM,

088184v98420-660v-40Er-8897-99vZaE00 Q1 adojgaug ubignoog



DocuSign Envelope ID: 003B2AB6-46BB-43CF-AC99-D2F864F81BBC

1S54 612 STANDARD TIMES
¥ Scope of Work Description. ssag | 1584 Description 1554 Time
4. Hard Surface 15t Floor Lobby, Entrances, Halls
a Dust mop 430 fpust Mopw/ 48" Mop using Dust Treatment Chemical 25000 e fhr
b [Damp mop using OmniFlex GSD  {Damp Mop using Omniflex 20000 £/hr
4. All Other Hard Surface Floors
a IDus: mop 410  1Dust Mop w/ 48" Mop using Dust Treatment Chemical 25000 3 /hr
b iDamp mop using OmniFlex GSD  [Damp Mop using OmniFlex 20000 £ 2hr
1B. Hard Surface Floors
a Dust mop 406  IDust Mapw/ 21" Mop using Dust Treatment Chemical 8333 #/hr
b Damp mop 373 [Damp Mog «/ 240z Mop Head using Double Bucket & Wringer 5000 f°/hr
A€, Hard Surface Floors p
a Dust mop 406 |Dust Mop w/ 24" Mop using Dust Treatment Chemical 8333 ft%/hr
b Damp mop 373 _ |Damp Mop w/ 240z Mop Head using Double Bucket & Wringer 5000 f*/hr
2. Carpst
a Spet Vacuum {35% of total) 205 Wacuumw/ 12" Upright Vacuum 2239 #/hr
b Thorough Vacuum 285 Vacuumw/ 22" Upright Vacuum 2238 ftfhr
c Spot clean (track in or spillage)(35%) 284 ispot Sweep w/ 10" Upright Vacuum 13060 f2fhr
d Thorough Vacuum Walk-Off Mats 91 IMats 2000 e
24, &l Other ed Floors
a }Spot Vacuum {35% of total) 295 |va.uumw/ 12" Upright Vacuum 2239 ft’fhr
b hharough Vacuum 295 |Vacuumw/ 12" Upright Vacuum 2239 ft/hr
< lSpot clean (track in or spillage){35%) 284  iSpot Sweep w/ 10" Upright Vacuum 12000 ft*/hr
28, Carpeted Floors
a Spot Vacuum (35% of total) 295 | wj 12" Upright Vacuum 2239 #:/hr
b Therough Vacuum 295 Vacuumwj/ 12" Upright Vacuum 2239 ' fhe
[ Spot clean {track in or spillage){35%)] 294 Ispot Sweep w/ 10° Upright Vacuum 120060 /e
3. Trash Removal
a Empty Waste Basket 177 |Empty Trash/Wige Clean 1 min/2ft?
b |Reslace Liner 178-177 |Reline Basket 050 sach
4. Furniture, Cab e tops
a Spot dust horizontal & vertical surfaces 68 Dust w/ duster 10000 feifhr
b Thorough dust horizontal & vertical surfaces 69 Dust w/ treated cloth 5000 ft'/hr
5. Heating & AJC Relsters
a  [Dust Vents 69 |Dustw/treated cloth 5000 A/hr
B |Wash Vents 546 |wash 0.50 | minfeach
6. Restrooms - DAILY MORNING (M)
Trash/Clean Disinfect Fixtures/Wipe Mirrors/Replace] mindg
a {Supplies/\Wet Mop Floor with Disinfectant {must be 229  [Restrooms 27 e
"N" listed with EPA}
7. Restrooms - DAILY AFTERNOON [PM
Trash/Clean Disinfect Fixtures/Wipa Mirrors/Replace —
a Supplies/Wet Mop Floor with Disinfectant {must be 229  [Restrooms 27 A
"N" listed with EPA}
8. Drinking Fountain :
a___[clean & disinfect all surfaces | 183 [Clean fountain 050 | minfeach
_Employee or Bresk Room
Sa Cl:an outside of refrigerator & microwave 67 Damp wipe surface with disinfectant 3125 ft*/hr
9 {Clean and disinfect sink 67 Damp wipe surface with disinfectant 3125 #2/hr
9 Wipe and disinfect tables and counter tops 67 |Damp wipe surface with disinfectant 3125 o /hr
10. Glass Door/Window Washing
a-b  |Exterior Glass Doo—;!Panels B84 Clean using Trigger Sprayers & Cloth {2Sides) 3 minutes each 840 fe/hr
¢d  linterior Glass Doors/Panels 84 Clean using Trigger Sprayers & Cloth (2Sides) 3 minutes each 840 ft/hr
e jor Windows 563 {Interior & Exterior: Wash w/ Trigger Sprayer & Cloth 526 2 /hr
f  |Exterior Windaws (1st floor anly) 563 {interfor & Exterior: Wash w/ Trigger Sprayer & Cloth 526 by
11 12, Other Operations EER
11a  |Wash Light fixtures 540 |Damp wipe with trigger sursyver and clath using ladder 3000 ffhr
1ib  IPolice immediate entrance area 179 [Pick Up Loose Debris w; £an & Porter Broom/Scrape Gum 3333 ftfhr
11c_ jPolice sidewalks B parking area 179 |Pick Up Loose Debris w; #an & Porter Broom/Serape Gum 3333 ft2/nr
11d _ [Carry trash to pickup point 590 [Remove Trash to Designatec Ares 0060 f2/hr
12a  |Stair Flights Dust Mop 84 Dust moy: stairs and landing w/ 24 dust moo and pick up debris 1.2 min/fliche
12b _ [stair Flights Damg Mop 100 [Damp mop stairs and lang.ng w fentucky or string tyre mop 3 min/flight
12c  {Elevator 589  |Elevator i0 minfeach
13. Other Operations: Utllity
3 ::::::::;mceo I\'I::;kr ;:C:i!:::g in Terms of Agreement 65D [Time given by G50 ke
b ' /hr
€ 3 /hr




‘2207 ‘0F Jequimydas 03 1207 'T 18q03a0 ‘Jeah [eIsy 2yl ul sAep BunJOM PRIIRIIUOD JO JBGINY BY) U0 PRSEY, .

0s'es AVQ ¥3d SYNOH
swiodyono ) QinDD
Fuipnpu - Juawaa18y Jo swia)
8Y7 050°TT U paujap se - yseL awiL Annn aso BET
Ain ssuonesadp YO "ET saoepns
8T 0020 Jo1ens|q 685 zT 0 0000 {eaj4RA g [eIUOZLIOY 1SN YEnouoy) 69 qy
1 L1070 doy dweq siysi4 neis 001 qzt
5 6200 do 1sna sydl4 1es +6 ezT zr 6100 S30R4NS |B21LIAA 1§ [BIU0ZLIOY 1SNP jods 89 ey
8z 80S'C jutod dmpid 03 ysesy Aue), 065 PIT SdopRIUN03 ‘SIBUIGED ‘2unuing by
0 000'0 eaJe Bupjied g SHEMOPIS a2|[0d 6LT T [4 0980 soun oeday|  LLT-8LT qe
8vz ST0'0 €£2J€ 3DURUD D1E|paILLY 3D/j0d 6LT qit i34 szT8 Jayseq aisem Aidw LLT °E
0 0000 S2UNIXY 18I} ysem ors ert |enoway yse.} ‘¢
suopesadp JBYI0 ZT B 1T 0 0000 (965€)(eTej)ids Jo ur yoes3) ueap Jods 6T i 14
0 000°0 (Ajuo 100}y 15T) SMOpUIAN JOLIR)XT €95 0T L] 0000 wnnaep ysnodtoyy 567 qae
0 0000 SMOPUIAN JOLIDIU| £95 201 0 0000 (12303 Jo %5€) wnnaep Jods S6Z egz
0 0000 spPued/5100Q ssej9 JoLau| v8 p-20T §400|4 patadie) g7
8vZ 000°0 sjsued/siooq ssejo oudnal b8 q-201 0 000'0 (945€)(oBejids Jo i yoen) uesp Jods|  ¥6Z g
Bujysep| Mopup/100q SSED 0T 0 000°0 wnmeA yanoloyy 967 qve
sdo) J93uN0d 0 000'0 {1e301 JO %5€) wnnoep jods S62 evZ
8z 8510 PUE S3|qE3 PBJUISIp pue sdim| L9 % £100i4 pRadie) AU IV VT
|7 9€0'0 HULS 1IBJUISIP pue uea|d L9 a6 8t ¥80'0 S1EW JO-j|EA) Winndep yanosoy L 16 Pz
aneMOIIUI 0 0000 (26 5€){(9Be|ds 10 i yoeN) UEd)D Jods P62 91T
8ve v1°0 1§ J01e49811§1 JO IPISING UL 19 6 4 602'2 wnnaeA ydnosoy) S62 qz
wooy yeaug Jo asAojdw3 6| 9¢¢ £0Z'ST {12101 JO %GE) wnndeA jodg S62 4
8b7 _ LIT0 _ SIJRLINS |{B PJJUISIP 3 :mm_um €81 _ €g 3diey 7
ujeuno4 Supjupg ‘g 0 0000 | dow duweq €€ | @I
vz seshea § ¥oam/sheq 7202/05/6 1202/1/01 pouaq JusUIaR.SY |epojjuer adAL ewsauy
FUETTEEET T
T2 LEO'ASD'6T {LNINFIEDY HO4 ONIAYOTHIOM

089184r98420-660Y-40¥-889v-98YZEE00 Q] @dojeauz ubisnoog



2018 - 2019 Janitorial Hourly Rates

WVRFJAN19

Revised 12/07/2018
Workforce Hourly
Region Rate
Bright Horizons 1 $20.14
Buckhannaen Upshur 6 $17.40
Clay County 34 $20.65
Developmental Center $22:22
Empowerment T Employ 3.6 $18.35
Gateway Industries 1 $20.18
Goodwill Kanawha Valley 23 $15.75
Goodwill KYOWVA 2.4 $18.42
Horizon Goodwill Ind 7 $20.65
Integrated Resources 1.2:3 $18.07
Job Squad Inc 3 $17.92
Lillian James 1 $17.87
Mercer Co Opportunity 1 $15.19
Northwood Health 5 $18.11
PACE Enterprises 3.6 $20.27
Precision Services 6 $17.69
Prestera Center 2 $18.46
Preston County 6 $16.46
Randolph County 3.6 $17.10
SW Resources . $17.97
The Op Shop 45,6 $19.33
WATCH 5 $16.41
WVARF 6 $20.65

P-Card
Rate

$20.7449
$17.9258
$21.2678
$22.8863
$18.8981
$20.7876
$16.2255
$18.9742
$21.2665
$18.6114
$18.4576
$18.4036
$15.6484
$18.6517
$20.8781
$18.2202
$19.0097
$16.9518
$17.6089
$18.5060
$19.9099
$16.9040
$21.2664



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx Jorg=31279

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secretary of State's database.

THE WEST VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF REHABILITATION FACILITIES, INC.

Organization Information

Effective Established Filing

Sec Termination Termination
Org Typa Date Date Date Charter  Liase Type Date Reason
. . Non-
C | Corporation 5/8/1973 5/8/1973 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

5613 - Admin/Support Waste
Mgt/Remediation Services -
Administrative and Support

I?Dusmess Services - Employment Services ~ Capital Stock 0.0000
urpase (placement, executive search,
temporary help, professional
employer orgs)
Charter Control
Kanawha 0
County Number
Charter Y Excess Acres 0
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Will Par Value 0.000000
Term Years
Authorized Young Not Specified
Shares Entrepreneur

1 of 4 9/23/2021. 9:42 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=31279

Addresses
Type Address
Local Office Address /. 0 CENTRAL AVENUE

CHARLESTON, WYV, 25302

Mailing Address

710 CENTRAL AVENUE
CHARLESTON, WYV, 25302
USA

Notice of Process
Address

TARA MARTINEZ
710 CENTRAL AVENUE
CHARLESTON, WYV, 25302

Principal Office
Address

710 CENTRAL AVENUE
CHARLESTON, WV, 25302
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

TARA MARTINEZ
1639 LEESTE
CHARLESTON, WV, 25311

Incorporator

GEORGE W. KESSINGER
1016 WILKIE DR
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301
USA

Incorporator

TIMOTHY J. ATKINSON
180 B. ST

KEYSER, WV, 26726
USA

President

JOHN EMPSON
22 CAPITOL STREET
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301

Secretary

JESSICA ISNER
2044 NEW STONE RIDGE ROAD
RIPLEY, WV, 25271

Treasurer

JESSICA ISNER
2044 NEW STONE RIDGE ROAD
RIPLEY, WV, 25271

9/23/2021,9:42 AM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=31279

TIM CUNNINGHAM

Vice-President 517 C STREET
SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV, 25303

Type Name/Address
DBA
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
CROSSROADS INDUSTRIES TRADENAME 8/28/1995
WVARF TRADENAME 9/30/2004
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
Date Amendment

3/21/2014 AMENDMENT FILED: SEE IMAGE

6/4/2010 FILED AMENDING BY-LAWS

5/26/2009 AMEND FILED ADDING 501C3 LANGUAGE AND AMENDING BYLAWS

11/18/1985 AMEND; BY LAWS
Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012

2011

3of4 9/23/2021, 9:42 AM



WYV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services  hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspxorg=31279

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, September 23, 2021 — 9:42 AM

© 2021 State of West Virginia

4 of 4 9/23/2021, 9:42 AM



